## **BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA**

10

	*	
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION	*	
<b>OF GEVO NET-ZERO 1, LLC TO</b>	*	
HAVE KINGSBURY ELECTRIC	*	
COOPERATIVE, INC. ASSIGNED AS	*	STAFF'S SECOND SET OF DATA
ITS ELECTRIC PROVIDER IN THE	*	<b>REQUESTS TO EAST RIVER</b>
SERVICE AREA OF OTTER TAIL	*	ELECTRIC POWER
POWER COMPANY	*	<b>COOPERATIVE INC.</b>
	*	
AND	*	
	*	DOCKETS
IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION	*	
OF DAKOTA RENEWABLE	*	EL24-024 & EL24-025
HYDROGEN, LLC TO HAVE	*	
KINGSBURY ELECTRIC	*	
COOPERATIVE, INC. ASSIGNED AS	*	
ITS ELECTRIC PROVIDER IN THE	*	
SERVICE AREA OF OTTER TAIL	*	
POWER COMPANY	*	
	*	

I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Staff's Second Set of Data Requests to

East River Electric Power Cooperative Inc. and Certificate of Service were sent electronically to

the following party on October 11, 2024:

Mr. Daniel J. Brown General Counsel East River Electric Power Cooperative Inc. PO Box 227 211 S. Harth Ave. Madison, SD 57042 dbrown@eastriver.coop (605) 256-4536

Dated this 11<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2024.

Logan Schafbauer Logan D. Schaefbauer

Logan D. Schaefbauer Staff Attorney South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501 Phone (605) 773-3201 Logan.Schaefbauer@state.sd.us